Saigon Branch (MB) uses the collateral of the Company and/or a third party to secure 
the entire credit obligation of Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank – Saigon Branch 
(MB). Specifically: 
1. Through the Guarantee Limits of Chuong Duong Corporation with a total 

maximum amount of: VND 250,000,000,000 (Two hundred and fifty billion 
Vietnamese Dong) at Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank - Saigon Branch, 
including: 
- Bid guarantee limit: maximum 10,000,000,000 VND (Ten billion Vietnamese 

Dong). 
- Advance payment guarantee/performance guarantee limit: a maximum of VND 
120,000,000,000 (One hundred and twenty billion Vietnamese Dong). 
- Warranty guarantee limit: maximum 20,000,000,000 VND (Twenty billion 

Vietnamese Dong). 
- Credit approval limit: a maximum of VND 100,000,000,000 (One hundred 

billion Vietnamese Dong). 
- Purpose: To issue guarantees and confirmations of credit provision to support